

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7352 OF 2000

SOMENATH GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION BANK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
oder.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7352 OF 2000

SOMENATH GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CORPORATION BANK AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

This appeal is directed against the order dated 18.8.1999
passed in First Appeal No.106/94 by the National Consumer Disputes
Redressal Commission, New Delhi.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused

the impugned judgment and the documents placed on record.

This civil appeal is totally devoid of any merit. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi;
November 06, 2008.